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Adams Co Lib Sys 212,968 49% 2.16 2.73 0.6 32% 1.77
Aguilar PL 618 64% 3.28 3.26 0.4 60% 0.28
Akron PL 1,764 44% 4.41 4.08 1.8 25% 1.10
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 15,532 47% 2.60 4.96 0.3 39% 2.60
Arapahoe LD 173,339 4% 7.79 12.36 2.7 36% 5.42
Aurora PL 247,228 93% 3.74 8.24 1.5 29% 4.29
Baca Co PL 4,535 8% 1.70 0.75 0.1 14% 0.39
Basalt RLD 9,825 74% 2.12 4.88 0.1 28% 2.30
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 5,762 23% 4.00 2.96 0.5 24% 1.48
Berthoud PL 8,262 50% 3.50 4.91 0.1 29% 2.05
Boulder PL 91,446 106% 11.02 16.85 1.7 40% 4.33
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 33,525 84% 4.84 8.06 1.2 42% 3.34
Burlington PL 3,098 94% 4.52 15.71 0.8 9% 2.81
Canon City PL 29,209 not reported 3.56 6.85 0.4 33% 4.17
Clear Creek LD 8,781 45% 2.89 3.52 0.3 28% 0.89
Conejos Co PL 7,794 87% 0.50 2.83 0.1 31% 1.05
Cortez PL 17,851 82% 4.65 4.96 1.1 32% 2.65
Costilla Co PL 3,467 44% 1.25 0.54 0.6 0% 6.29
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,190 23% 3.95 5.20 0.3 0% 1.90
Craig-Moffat Co PL 12,327 71% 7.86 8.87 0.8 29% 1.45
Dacono PL 2,338 61% 1.06 1.57 0.1 40% 0.89
Delta Co PLD 25,704 50% 3.12 8.89 0.3 16% 2.23
Denver PL 499,130 67% 2.07 16.71 2.8 35% 4.14
Dolores Co Sch/PL / Dove Creek 1,706 33% 11.22 5.59 2.4 0% 0.67
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 3,019 98% 12.40 12.47 5.1 10% 2.79
Douglas PLD 129,204 54% 4.71 9.42 0.4 30% 5.30
Durango PL 40,504 67% 6.88 6.81 0.5 42% 3.83
Eagle Valley LD 21,347 80% 4.89 7.97 0.7 32% 2.34
East Cheyenne Wells LD 1,724 65% 1.81 0.58 1.4 27% 0.15
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,475 73% 4.63 8.82 2.8 33% 2.59

Per Capita Measures
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East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 11,899 105% 17.31 19.69 0.6 40% 4.76
Elbert Co L 17,307 69% 2.04 2.51 1.4 22% 1.54
Englewood PL 30,981 84% 8.64 7.55 1.0 45% 2.43
Estes Valley PLD 10,156 108% 14.39 13.70 0.4 44% 3.22
Flagler Comm L 579 66% 2.69 12.09 0.2 0% 0.78
Fleming Comm L 405 133% 99.62 28.87 14.5 0% 1.45
Florence PL 5,683 49% 2.89 6.54 0.3 42% 1.49
Fort Collins PL 141,001 58% 4.58 9.15 1.4 31% 4.78
Fort Morgan PL 10,703 89% 8.98 9.59 0.4 41% 2.37
Fowler PL 1,523 38% 4.99 6.46 1.1 10% 1.17
Garfield Co PL Sys 37,835 37% 5.16 5.98 0.6 33% 1.66
Gilpin Co LD 4,016 46% 2.17 3.98 0.2 38% 0.91
Grand Co LD 9,772 141% not reported 11.60 1.5 23% 2.09
Gunnison Co PL 12,175 51% 5.26 6.32 0.7 26% 2.29
Haxtun PL 1,035 79% 9.11 5.84 1.1 0% 0.76
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 706 112% 8.37 32.39 1.1 29% 2.56
Holly PL 890 16% 2.51 4.09 0.1 0% 0.48
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,115 106% 3.69 14.69 0.5 26% 2.08
Huerfano Co PL 6,169 44% 1.90 2.65 0.3 23% 1.61
Hugo PL 809 71% 6.20 10.11 0.6 0% 1.09
Ignacio LD 4,015 71% 2.18 1.73 0.3 30% 0.39
Jackson Co PL 1,752 46% 4.87 6.38 0.7 28% 0.71
Jefferson Co PL 498,468 65% 4.40 6.18 1.7 46% 3.65
Julesburg PL 1,294 53% 4.10 4.78 0.8 10% 0.93
Kiowa Co PLD 1,760 29% 5.11 5.43 1.4 4% 1.24
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 12,312 48% 4.93 6.86 0.5 36% 2.92
La Veta PLD 1,292 121% 13.93 11.29 0.8 33% 1.12
Lafayette PL 19,554 59% 4.65 7.21 0.7 44% 1.82
Lake Co PL 8,220 47% 1.57 5.31 0.4 30% 1.97
Lamar PL 13,778 74% 5.96 6.19 1.1 22% 2.71
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Limon Mem L 2,271 87% 2.75 7.64 0.2 40% 1.51
Lincoln Co Bookmobile 6,909 5% 0.53 1.18 0.0 0% 0.94
Littleton/Bemis PL 39,706 58% 5.82 8.12 1.8 38% 2.74
Longmont PL 59,575 98% 6.53 13.06 1.6 42% 3.99
Louisville PL 17,811 74% 9.39 16.52 1.5 42% 6.47
Loveland PL 61,766 66% 5.37 9.27 1.1 45% 5.23
Lower Ark Valley RL (bkmbl) 11,508 13% 1.02 1.82 not reported 3% 0.88
Lyons Depot L 1,450 111% 5.01 11.59 0.7 29% 1.45
Mancos PLD 2,449 39% 5.31 6.70 0.4 7% 1.76
Manitou Springs PL 5,252 27% 2.15 3.08 0.0 31% 1.26
Manzanola Sch/PL 919 33% 1.52 0.38 0.2 0% 0.03
Meeker RLD 3,775 111% 3.31 5.03 0.1 27% 0.99
Mesa Co PLD 109,465 57% 3.79 6.40 1.1 25% 2.97
Mineral Co Sch/Regional PL 674 41% 8.16 11.87 0.7 6% 0.76
Montrose LD 29,932 50% 4.84 4.88 0.4 26% 1.78
N Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 36,534 9% 1.60 1.01 0.2 29% 2.68
Northeast Colo Bkmbl 6,923 2% not reported 19.60 0.4 0% 2.24
Nucla PL 730 169% 4.49 6.70 0.5 15% 1.23
Ordway PL 1,152 105% 2.61 13.02 0.2 0% 2.30
Ouray LD 1,245 97% 7.23 16.89 1.1 0% 1.48
Ovid PL 349 26% 2.29 3.01 0.0 0% 0.26
Park Co PL 12,451 107% 1.71 6.30 1.0 3% 2.60
Penrose LD 4,033 59% 4.30 4.69 2.3 26% 1.56
Pikes Peak LD 427,200 43% 3.90 8.55 1.5 40% 3.29
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,956 38% 6.69 5.13 0.1 5% 2.00
Pitkin Co PL 10,992 175% 18.93 12.59 0.7 47% 1.79
Pueblo LD 132,436 64% 4.98 5.95 1.5 21% 2.44
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 16,783 52% 3.10 5.48 0.1 17% 4.47
Rangely RLD 3,057 87% 5.48 7.75 0.9 26% 0.79
Red Feather Lakes Comm L 3,676 57% 1.32 1.52 0.1 40% 0.65
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Rio Grande LD 11,910 119% 2.52 5.28 0.7 15% 1.35
Rocky Ford PL 6,229 68% 2.76 4.36 0.3 38% 1.45
Saguache Co PL 5,847 21% 1.32 2.18 0.1 26% 0.67
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,398 135% 25.86 22.86 2.3 43% 4.09
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 2,205 68% 2.60 3.89 0.2 36% 1.87
Security PL 43,968 47% 3.31 3.67 0.8 36% 2.89
Silverton PL 549 133% 46.71 34.66 1.9 29% 1.19
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,685 101% 4.84 7.32 0.4 38% 2.73
South Routt LD 2,284 88% 6.97 6.54 0.4 18% 0.91
Southern Teller Co Sch/PLD 2,517 85% 2.69 5.36 not reported 19% 0.42
Sterling PL 11,437 61% 5.96 8.36 0.5 41% 1.72
Stratton PL 663 100% 5.27 7.40 1.2 18% 0.94
Summit Co L 18,607 81% 7.08 7.32 0.3 31% 2.23
Swink Sch/PL 773 72% 11.77 12.79 1.7 20% 0.94
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 15,014 49% 3.03 3.99 0.8 20% 2.21
Upper San Juan LD 8,450 36% 5.94 8.47 0.5 14% 2.81
Vail PL 4,402 204% 35.44 15.58 1.1 44% 1.80
Weld LD 142,682 56% not reported 5.16 0.3 28% 2.05
Wellington PL 4,464 76% 2.62 3.21 0.2 23% 1.27
West Custer LD 2,691 67% 5.13 8.43 2.0 13% 2.17
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,468 56% 10.28 10.26 2.2 15% 1.42
Westminster PL 94,985 71% 2.30 4.17 0.3 35% 3.52
Windsor-Severance LD 9,771 66% 7.94 10.52 1.6 35% 3.09
Wray PL 2,114 143% 5.41 13.59 0.4 10% 1.62
Yuma PL 3,011 129% 6.32 13.00 0.9 22% 1.97
Top 25% is at or above: 88% 6.37 10.19 1.24 36% 2.72
Median: 66% 4.60 6.54 0.61 28% 1.82
Bottom 25% is at or above: 47% 2.62 4.52 0.31 15% 1.11
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Adams Co Lib Sys 212,968
Aguilar PL 618
Akron PL 1,764
Alamosa/Southern Peaks PL 15,532
Arapahoe LD 173,339
Aurora PL 247,228
Baca Co PL 4,535
Basalt RLD 9,825
Bent Co LD/Las Animas 5,762
Berthoud PL 8,262
Boulder PL 91,446
Broomfield/Eisenhower PL 33,525
Burlington PL 3,098
Canon City PL 29,209
Clear Creek LD 8,781
Conejos Co PL 7,794
Cortez PL 17,851
Costilla Co PL 3,467
Cotopaxi Sch/Comm L 2,190
Craig-Moffat Co PL 12,327
Dacono PL 2,338
Delta Co PLD 25,704
Denver PL 499,130
Dolores Co Sch/PL / Dove Creek 1,706
Dolores LD/Montezuma Co 3,019
Douglas PLD 129,204
Durango PL 40,504
Eagle Valley LD 21,347
East Cheyenne Wells LD 1,724
East Morgan Co LD/Brush 7,475

 Program 

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

ILL Per 
1,000 

Circulation

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

0.48 3.16 94 42% 50% 92%
0.00 0.00 197 66% 67% 61%
0.01 0.42 871 45% 100% 100%
0.09 0.57 247 36% 93% 97%
1.35 2.64 336 41% 41% 41%
4.11 1.58 127 19% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 30 66% 93% 9%
1.65 14.12 292 51% 85% 96%
0.89 4.52 290 39% 96% 96%
0.00 0.02 276 51% 84% 59%
0.96 2.11 780 26% 48% 18%
0.10 0.74 156 50% 100% 100%
0.05 0.51 549 41% 100% 100%
0.04 0.13 144 30% 95% 95%
0.01 0.48 171 34% 74% 72%
0.50 0.27 274 41% 38% 83%
0.22 4.81 123 25% 87% 91%
0.00 0.00 0 52% 0% 0%
0.00 0.00 102 66% 78% 74%
0.31 4.97 678 35% 78% 75%
0.00 0.00 148 67% 79% 60%
0.37 5.36 317 29% 94% 91%
3.40 4.84 330 23% 56% 81%
0.27 0.42 0 83% 0% 0%
0.04 2.26 457 31% 77% 78%
0.43 1.60 239 43% 90% 93%
1.61 6.77 126 29% 86% 89%
1.06 11.51 411 40% 92% 95%
0.03 6.01 4,812 100% 76% 80%
0.08 1.18 964 31% 76% 76%

Children's Services as Percent of TotalInterlibrary Lending
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East Routt LD/Steamboat Spgs 11,899
Elbert Co L 17,307
Englewood PL 30,981
Estes Valley PLD 10,156
Flagler Comm L 579
Fleming Comm L 405
Florence PL 5,683
Fort Collins PL 141,001
Fort Morgan PL 10,703
Fowler PL 1,523
Garfield Co PL Sys 37,835
Gilpin Co LD 4,016
Grand Co LD 9,772
Gunnison Co PL 12,175
Haxtun PL 1,035
Hinsdale LD/Lake City 706
Holly PL 890
Holyoke/Heginbotham L 2,115
Huerfano Co PL 6,169
Hugo PL 809
Ignacio LD 4,015
Jackson Co PL 1,752
Jefferson Co PL 498,468
Julesburg PL 1,294
Kiowa Co PLD 1,760
La Junta/Woodruff Mem L 12,312
La Veta PLD 1,292
Lafayette PL 19,554
Lake Co PL 8,220
Lamar PL 13,778

 Program 

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

ILL Per 
1,000 

Circulation

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

Children's Services as Percent of TotalInterlibrary Lending

0.80 7.81 980 29% 93% 93%
0.05 1.17 267 56% 69% 93%
1.09 1.30 330 32% 97% 99%
0.15 1.74 911 38% 99% 97%
0.00 0.00 249 48% 93% 83%
0.13 1.28 1,202 62% 44% 47%
0.17 0.40 205 34% 100% 100%
0.28 1.05 111 46% 86% 89%
0.19 3.44 548 39% 96% 98%
0.02 0.20 463 51% 95% 96%
0.48 7.23 264 34% 94% 94%
0.03 0.50 370 36% 81% 95%
0.36 3.00 1,227 46% 85% 91%
0.24 5.47 399 36% 47% 43%
0.00 0.00 419 32% 50% 69%
1.53 8.66 916 40% 86% 51%
0.00 0.00 21 69% 100% 100%
0.25 3.22 515 37% 56% 78%
0.08 1.84 216 36% 87% 90%
0.08 5.50 470 29% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 111 35% 62% 68%
0.10 0.18 256 25% 85% 85%
0.54 1.72 146 49% 78% 89%
0.00 0.00 152 31% 100% 100%
0.37 3.24 273 60% 100% 100%
0.17 1.15 107 39% 97% 93%
0.07 1.37 39 48% 100% 100%
0.07 0.28 384 48% 100% 100%
0.07 0.94 1,301 52% 100% 100%
0.21 0.55 160 44% 93% 82%
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Limon Mem L 2,271
Lincoln Co Bookmobile 6,909
Littleton/Bemis PL 39,706
Longmont PL 59,575
Louisville PL 17,811
Loveland PL 61,766
Lower Ark Valley RL (bkmbl) 11,508
Lyons Depot L 1,450
Mancos PLD 2,449
Manitou Springs PL 5,252
Manzanola Sch/PL 919
Meeker RLD 3,775
Mesa Co PLD 109,465
Mineral Co Sch/Regional PL 674
Montrose LD 29,932
N Chaffee Co LD/Buena Vista 36,534
Northeast Colo Bkmbl 6,923
Nucla PL 730
Ordway PL 1,152
Ouray LD 1,245
Ovid PL 349
Park Co PL 12,451
Penrose LD 4,033
Pikes Peak LD 427,200
Pine River PLD/Bayfield 4,956
Pitkin Co PL 10,992
Pueblo LD 132,436
Rampart LD/Woodland Park 16,783
Rangely RLD 3,057
Red Feather Lakes Comm L 3,676

 Program 

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

ILL Per 
1,000 

Circulation

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

Children's Services as Percent of TotalInterlibrary Lending

0.01 0.29 324 32% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 14 56% 100% 100%
0.20 1.28 485 34% 70% 78%
0.69 1.34 249 36% 95% 97%
0.16 0.41 291 53% 92% 97%
0.05 0.13 193 39% 96% 97%
1.72 38.38 36 55% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 496 35% 52% 54%
0.14 2.26 479 27% 78% 89%
0.00 0.00 68 20% 17% 53%
0.00 17.14 48 87% 100% 100%
0.01 0.21 208 26% 100% 100%
0.63 2.78 374 37% 87% 91%
0.00 0.00 356 63% 67% 83%
0.45 7.49 105 26% 81% 89%
0.00 0.05 7 31% 100% 100%

10.56 28.00 0 63% 0% 0%
0.20 9.41 115 66% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 30 55% 50% 57%
0.75 10.60 281 19% 100% 100%
0.00 0.00 0 25% 0% 0%
0.00 0.00 157 47% 78% 73%
0.21 1.64 249 44% 89% 88%
1.40 2.52 215 40% 83% 80%
2.31 4.37 31 20% 89% 85%
1.85 12.92 717 32% 100% 100%
0.74 0.98 316 36% 95% 95%
0.00 0.07 47 31% 83% 95%
0.00 0.00 391 40% 82% 92%
0.00 0.00 544 45% 80% 64%
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Rio Grande LD 11,910
Rocky Ford PL 6,229
Saguache Co PL 5,847
San Miguel LD # 1/Telluride 3,398
San Miguel LD # 2/Norwood PL 2,205
Security PL 43,968
Silverton PL 549
South Chaffee Co RLD/Salida 8,685
South Routt LD 2,284
Southern Teller Co Sch/PLD 2,517
Sterling PL 11,437
Stratton PL 663
Summit Co L 18,607
Swink Sch/PL 773
Trinidad/Carnegie PL 15,014
Upper San Juan LD 8,450
Vail PL 4,402
Weld LD 142,682
Wellington PL 4,464
West Custer LD 2,691
West Routt LD/Hayden 2,468
Westminster PL 94,985
Windsor-Severance LD 9,771
Wray PL 2,114
Yuma PL 3,011
Top 25% is at or above:
Median:
Bottom 25% is at or above:

 Program 

ILL Net 
Loan Rate

ILL Per 
1,000 

Circulation

Attendance 
Per 1,000 

Served
Children's 

Circulation 
Children's 
Programs

Children's 
Attendance

Children's Services as Percent of TotalInterlibrary Lending

0.34 3.62 162 41% 71% 44%
0.24 0.77 221 34% 100% 95%
0.06 0.71 276 25% 93% 86%
0.63 15.15 697 20% 77% 80%
0.24 10.03 0 45% 100% 100%
0.45 1.98 247 50% 57% 90%
0.24 5.31 1,985 48% 77% 53%
0.02 0.39 58 36% 100% 100%
0.14 0.67 926 36% 88% 91%
0.07 2.44 48 50% 100% 100%
1.79 21.14 407 42% 79% 90%
0.00 0.00 760 65% 100% 100%
0.43 7.15 377 24% 98% 99%
0.88 0.71 70 68% 100% 100%
0.36 4.29 277 35% 85% 87%
0.08 0.64 84 31% 49% 67%
1.75 10.21 1,136 5% 96% 80%
5.58 8.46 125 35% 83% 91%
0.00 0.00 108 56% 43% 60%
0.00 0.04 41 44% 29% 46%
0.09 0.71 82 31% 60% 59%
0.20 1.06 85 40% 89% 94%
0.00 0.03 185 48% 78% 76%
0.02 0.35 276 not reported 100% 100%
0.58 15.71 452 31% 32% 91%
0.48 4.44 415 50% 98% 99%
0.15 1.17 249 39% 87% 91%
0.01 0.19 111 31% 75% 75%
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